
REPORT ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF AGM DECISIONS – DECEMBER 2020 BOARD MEETING 

   
The AIUK Section Board receives a report at each meeting, setting out the progress in implementing AGM resolutions. These reports will be 

posted on the website after each Board meeting to enable members to keep up to date with developments. At the December 2020 meeting, 
Board members agreed on responsibility for the oversight of each resolution as follows: 

 

Resolution 
Number Title Board member 

S1 (2020) To create two reserved seats for youth members on the Board Tom Harrison 
Tom.harrison@amnesty.org.uk 
 

01 (2020) Discrimination against minority groups in the UK Sharon Lovell 
Sharon.lovell@amnesty.org.uk 
 

O2 (2020) The humanitarian crisis in the Syrian city of Afrin and surrounding refugee camps Hugh Sandeman 
Hugh.Sandeman@amnesty.org.uk 
 

03 (2020) Human Rights and the dignity of lives in Kashmir Hugh Sandeman 
Hugh.Sandeman@amnesty.org.uk 
 

04 (2020) Campaign to end excessive, cruel and inhuman cellular confinement in UK prisons Eilidh Douglas 
Eilidh.douglas@amnesty.org.uk 
 

05 (2020) European Court of Human Rights and the UK Human Rights Act Abigail Grant 
Abigail.tuxworth-
grant@amnesty.org.uk  
 

A2 (2019) Remote participation at the 2020 AGM and National Conference Daren Nair 
daren.nair@amnesty.org.uk 
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B3(2019) A disabled peoples’ activist structure Abigail Grant 
Abigail.tuxworth-
grant@amnesty.org.uk  
 

B1 (2018) Homelessness Hugh Sandeman 
Hugh.sandeman@amnesty.org.uk 
 

C1 (2018) Freedom of Religious Expression Abigail Grant 
Abigail.tuxworth-
grant@amnesty.org.uk 
 

C2 (2018) The right to live with your spouse or civil partner Helen Horton 
Helen.horton@amnesty.org.uk 
 

C3 (2018) Discrimination based upon caste using the Equality Act Sharon Lovell 
Sharon.lovell@amnesty.org.uk 
 

C3 (2017) AIUK Events Thomas Chigbo 
Thomas.chigbo@amnesty.org.uk 
 

A4 (2016) Review of Amnesty International's international policy on access to abortion services Eilidh Douglas 
Eilidh.douglas@amnesty.org.uk 
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